( ) ( )	-07-2000	<u> </u>	
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)		R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	## ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ###	LY	Talon and Haddisan One
		- Im I	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and To	542805		documents or copy thereof
	THE STATE OF THE S		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name Name	and address of re	ceiving party(ies)
Submicron Systems, inc.	NOV 2 0 2000 Name:	Primaxx,	Inc.
6330 Hedgewood Drive, No. 150	5 Interne	ul Addraga,	
Allentown, PA 18106	Street	I Address: Suit	e 800
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	TRAD Street	Address: 7377	William Avenue
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partner		Allentown	State: PA ZIP: 18106
	City:	111101110	ZIP;ZIP;
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? U Yes	t No   🗀 Indi		ip
Additional name(s) of conveying partyties) attached? U-115 4	U ASS	ociation	
Nature of conveyance:			
(7) Marian	Lim En Cor	ned Parmersnip noration-State	Pennsylvania
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	1 5 04		
Other	9 07 7 129		ed States, a domestic representative designation
	is attached:		C) Yes C) No
Execution Date: 11-16-0()	1 · =	s must be a separate doci me(s) & address(es) attai	<u> </u>
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
4. Application humber(s) of patent humber(s).	1		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Tra	ademark Registrat	ion No.(s)
		2,072,092 0	6-17-97
	•	2,293,875 1	1-23-99
	i		
Aduition	nal numbers attached?   Yes	□ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	lence 6. Total i	number of applicat	tions and
concerning document should be mailed:			2
•			
Name: Hugh D. Jaeger, P.A.			¢ 65.00
Internal Address:	7. Total i	fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$03.00
initial Address.	¥o Er	nclosed	
			additional fees
	à Au	ithorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
Street Address:		sit account numbe	r:
1000 Superior Blvd., Suite 30:			••
City:WayzataState:MNZ:P:	55391 ——	10-0230	
OnyState21.		duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
6/2000 MTHAI1 00000196 2072092	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***
C:481 40.00)0P C:482 Statement and signature.25.00 0P			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	going information is true	and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.		10/	1
	bugh D.	rough	1~ 1700
Name of Person Signing	Signature (	/ <b>(</b>	Date

12.

01 02

ASSIGNMENT OF R	EGISTRATION OF A MARK
Submicron Systems, In	nc.
(name of assignor)	
f 6330 Hedgewood Drive, No. 1	50, Allentown, PA 18106
,	s registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,
- ·	
egistration No. 2,072,092	, dated 06/17/97 ; and
n	
Primaxx, Inc. (name of maignes)	)
7377 William Avenue, Suite	800 Allentown PA 18106
(oddress)	ooo, Allencown, TA 10100
desirous of acquiring said mark and the regi	stration thereof;
low, therefore, for good and valuable consid	eration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said
Submicron Systems, Inc.	does hereby assign unto the said
(name of designar)	and the second second
Primaxx, Inc.	all right, title and interest in and to the
(name of assignes)	
	business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified
egistration thereof.	SUBMICRON SYSTEMS, INC.
Dated: November 16, 2000.	Frehend lovak CTO AKRION
pateu. November 10, 2000.	(signature of assignar; if suignor is a corporation or other juristic organization, give the official title of the person who signs for assignor)
	Change and the Area of the Change of the Parties and the Area of the Change of the Cha
Certificate of Mailing	demonstrate with the
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being of United States Postal Service with sufficient postag	
in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissio	ner for Trademarks,
2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, o	11
Name of Person Making Depos	sit
Signature	18 to
· Date of Signature	
ivate or ១រដ្ឋពេលម	
· ·	
, and the second	
* The wording of the acknowledgment may vi	ary from this illustration but should be wording acceptable under the
is wor the hirisdiction where the document is exec	uted; the person who signs the acknowledgment must be authorized ocument executed, and the seal or stamp of the notary, or other evid-

- may be delayed pending receipt of such address.
- (2) If essignes is not domiciled in the United States, a comestic representative must be designated. See form 4.4, changing the word "applicant" to "assignee."

PTO Form 4.22 (Trademarks)

Patent and Trademark Office - U.S. DEPT. of COMMERCE

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

Submicron Systems,	Inc.
(nome of assignar)	
f 6330 Hedgewood Drive, No	. 150, Allentown, PA 18106
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ch is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,
Registration No. 2,293,875	, dated 11/23/99 ; and
_ Primaxx, Inc.	
Vicress (name of assignee)	,
7277 William Avonue Suit	te 800, Allentown, PA 18106
(address)	
s desirous of acquiring said mark and the	registration thereof;
Now, therefore, for good and valuable cor	isideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said
Submicron Systems, Inc.	deer beeche enden unto the sold
(name of assignor)	does hereby assign unto the said
Primaxx, Inc.	all right, title and interest in and to the
(name of assignes)	an right, title and interest in and to the
sold mark, together with the good will of	the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified
registration thereof.	SUBMICRON SYSTEMS, INC.
; -	The AKRON
Dated: November 16, 2000.	(signature of assignor; If assignor is a corporation or other juristic
	organization, give the official title of the person who signs for useignor)
Certificate of Mailing I hereby certify that this correspondence is being	ng denosited with the
United States Postal Service with sufficient po	
in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commi	ssioner for Trademarks,
2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-351	3, on
Name of Person Making De	eposit
Signature	
Date of Signature	

ence of authority in the jurisdiction of execution, must be affixed.

## **FOOTNOTES**

- (i)— If the postal address of the assignee is not given either in the instrument or in an eccompanying paper, recording may be delayed pending receipt of such address.
- (2) If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a contestic representative must be designated. See form 4.4, changing the word "applicant" to "assignee."

PTO Form 4.22 (Tradomarks)

**RECORDED: 11/20/2000** 

Patent and Trademark Office - U.S. DEPT, of COMMERCE

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002189 FRAME: 0698**